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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3149
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012
CONDITION OF HOCKEY STADIUM
Gandhi Smt. Maneka Sanjay

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Chiklalwadi Hockey Stadium in Pune is in a dilapidated condition since it was built; 

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry into the cause of the dilapidated condition of the said stadium; 

(d) if so, the outcome of such inquiry; and 

(e) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Union Government/State Government to preserve and maintain the said stadium?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI AJAY
MAKEN) 

(a) The Chiklalwadi Hockey Stadium is not under the administrative control of the Union Government/ Sports Authority of India.
Records of such stadia are not maintained by the Union Government/Sports Authority of India. 

(b) to (e): Do not arise. 
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